2014E 2015E 2016E 2017E 2018E Long-Term

Gold Price (US$/oz) $ 1,280 $ 1,255 $ 1,275 $ 1,270 $ 1,265 $ 1,280
Silver Price (US$/oz) $ 19.90 $ 19.15 $ 19.90 $ 20.35 $ 20.25 $ 20.90
Discount Rate Assumptions

Scotia Capital selected the following illustrative discount rates to apply to the projected unlevered, after-tax free cash flows for the various assets
of Paramount.

a) San Miguel Project: 7%

b) Sleeper Project: 7%
Scotia Capital believes that these illustrative discount rates reflect the risk inherent in each of Paramount�s assets and are representative of those
used by financial and industry participants in evaluating assets of this nature.

Sensitivity Analysis

In completing its NAV Analysis, Scotia Capital did not rely on any single series of projected cash flows, but performed a variety of sensitivity
analyses using the projected cash flows. Variables sensitized included discount rates, commodity prices, capital expenditures, operating
expenditures and the timing of initial production. The results of these sensitivity analyses are reflected in Scotia Capital�s judgment as to the
appropriate values resulting from the NAV Analysis.

Parameter Low High
Discount Rate 10% 5%
Commodity Prices -5% +5%
Capital Expenditures +10% -10%
Operating Expenditures +10% -10%
Timing of Initial Production 2017 2016

Edgar Filing: Coeur Mining, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 113

60

Edgar Filing: Coeur Mining, Inc. - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 114

Table of Contents

San Miguel Project

Scotia Capital performed a life-of-mine NAV analysis of the San Miguel Project on a stand-alone basis (excluding corporate-level general and
administrative expenses) based on projected unlevered, after-tax free cash flows. As a basis for the development of the projected future cash
flows, Scotia Capital reviewed the San Miguel Projections and other information and data in the San Miguel Technical Report, as well as a